In Compliance with regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 
November 06, 2025 which was commenced at 04:30 P.M. and Concluded at 5:20 P.M. decided to 
allot 2,50,000 (Two lakh Fifty thousand) Equity Shares upon conversion of warrants to Promoter 
group and Non-Promoter at the price of Rs. 83.75/- including premium of Rs. 73.75/- per share 
on preferential basis. 

The details required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing

[...]

(Details required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars of Material Event 

1. Type of Securities proposed to be issued: 
Allotment of 2,50,000 (Two lakh Fifty thousand) Fully paid up Equity Shares upon conversion of 
2,50,000 (Two lakh Fifty thousand) convertible Warrants to the Promoter group and Non-
Promoter. 

2. Type of Issuance: 
Preferential Allotment in accordance with Chapter V of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws.